CITY OF BLAIRSVILLE, GEORGIA WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - GRIT REMOVAL SYSTEM OCTOBER 10, 2019

				J.S. HAREN	COMPANY	P.F. MOON AND	COMPANY, INC.	R2T	, INC.	M.B. KAHN CONST	TRUCTION CO., INC.
				1175 HIGHW	AY 11, NORTH	2207 GA HWY 103		580 W. CROSSVILLE RD., SUITE 101		PO BOX 1179	
				Was considered to the first of	TN 37303	WEST POIN	IT. GA 31833	ROSWELL, GA 30075		COLUMBIA, SC	
				(423) 745-5000		(706) 643-1524		(770)569-7038		(803) 736-2950	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
ITEM 1	FOR FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMING ALL LABOR NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTING THE GRIT REMOVAL SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND AS SPECIFIED FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES SHOWN INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TOO; MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS, INSURANCE, CONSTRUCTION STAKING, DEMOLITION, EARTH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, GRADING, CLEARING AND GRUBBING, SOIL COMPACTION TESTING, CONCRETE TESTING, DEWATERING, CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, VALVES, MISCELLANEOUS METALS, MANHOLES, CONCRETE, DRAINS, ELECTRICAL, SCADA, MECHANICAL (EXCLUDING THE COST OF MAJOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SPECIALTY ITEMS LISTED IN ITEM NO. 2), PAINTING, AS CONSTRUCTED SURVEY DRAWINGS IN AUTOCAD FORMAT AND ALL OTHER WORK AND APPURTENANCES FOR COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFIED, THE LUMP SUM AMOUNT OF:	LS	1	\$999,408.00	\$999,408.00	\$1,261,935.00	\$1,261,935.00	\$1,240,602.00	\$1,240,602.00	\$1,486,220.00	\$1,486,220.00
ITEM 2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING MAJOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SPECIALTY ITEMS LISTED IN THE DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS AS ITEMIZED IN THE FOLLOWING BID DATA BASE:										
1	VORTEX GRIT REMOVAL SYSTEM AND CLASSIFIER		1	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000,00	\$209,203.00	\$209,203.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	FABRICATED SLIDE GATES		1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,120.00	\$54,120.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
ITEM 3	FOR FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMING ALL LABOR REQUIRED FOR THE UNIT PRICE ITEMS THAT FOLLOW:										
02227.01	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02227.02	MASS ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE SENSITIVE	LF	325	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$13.80	\$4,485.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00
02270.02	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$55.40	\$166.20	\$15.00	\$45.00
02270.03	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$7,697.00	\$7,697.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
02931.01	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	0.25	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$25,044.00	\$6,261.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
02931.02	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	0.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$20,176.00	\$5,044.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
C6-1	EXISTING GRAVEL PAVEMENT RESURFACE W/ 3" OF NEW GRAVEL	SF	30,830	\$0.40	\$12,332.00	\$0.50	\$15,415.00	\$0.77	\$23,739.10	\$0.36	\$11,098.80
C6-2	PROPOSED GRAVEL PAVING W/ 6" OF GRAVEL	SF	210	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.94	\$1,457.40	\$3.10	\$651.00
2-M1	LABORATORY/OFFICE EQUIPMENTS AND SUPPLIES - ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS - GRIT REMOVAL SYSTEM:					\$1,171,000.00		\$1,443,000.00		\$1,567,774.70		\$1,670,539.80

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Blairsville on October 10, 2019.

Chip McGaughey PE

Engineering Management, Inc.